
2014 CAlPERS Health Benefits Program Basic Plan Rates 

HEALTH PLAN Enrolled Employee & 
Eligible Dependents 

Plan 
Number 

Total 
Monthly 
Premium 

All Employee Groups 
(except Unit 6) Unit 6 

Amount 
Paid by 

CSU 

Amount 
Paid by 

Employee 

Amount 
Paid by 

CSU 

Amount 
Paid by 

Employee 

ANTHEM BLUE CROSS SELECT HMO 
CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only  
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

181 
$622.53 

$1,245.06 
$1,618.58 

$622.53 
$1,218.00 
$1,559.00 

$0.00 
$27.06 
$59.58 

$622.53 
$1,228.00 
$1,579.00 

$0.00 
$17.06 
$39.58 

ANTHEM BLUE CROSS TRADITIONAL 
HMO CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only 
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

180 
$670.36 

$1,340.72 
$1,742.94 

$642.00 
$1,218.00 
$1,559.00 

$28.36 
$122.72 
$183.94 

$647.00 
$1,228.00 
$1,579.00 

$23.36 
$112.72 
$163.94 

BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ CALIFORNIA 
Employee Only 
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

141 
$655.02 

$1,310.04 
$1,703.05 

$642.00 
$1,218.00 
$1,559.00 

$13.02 
$92.04 

$144.05 

$647.00 
$1,228.00 
$1,579.00 

$8.02 
$82.04 

$124.05 

BLUE SHIELD NETVALUE  
CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only  
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

042 
$575.78 

$1,151.56 
$1,497.03 

$575.78 
$1,151.56 
$1,497.03 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$575.78 
$1,151.56 
$1,497.03 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

KAISER PERMANENTE CALIFORNIA 
Employee Only 
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

056 
$661.61 

$1,323.22 
$1,720.19 

$642.00 
$1,218.00 
$1,559.00 

$19.61 
$105.22 
$161.19 

$647.00 
$1,228.00 
$1,579.00 

$14.61 
$95.02 

$141.19 

PERSCARE 
Employee Only  
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

278 
$698.73 

$1,397.46 
$1,816.70 

$642.00 
$1,218.00 
$1,559.00 

$56.73 
$179.46 
$257.70 

$647.00 
$1,228.00 
$1,579.00 

$51.73 
$169.46 
$237.70 

PERS CHOICE 
Employee Only  
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

222 
$643.53 

$1,287.06 
$1,673.18 

$642.00 
$1,218.00 
$1,559.00 

$1.53 
$69.06 

$114.18 

$643.53 
$1,228.00 
$1,579.00 

$0.00 
$59.06 
$94.18 

PERS SELECT CALIFORNIA 
Employee Only 
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

045 
$594.95 

$1,189.90 
$1,546.87 

$594.95 
$1,189.90 
$1,546.87 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$594.95 
$1,189.90 
$1,546.87 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

PEACE OFFICERS RESEARCH 
ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA 
(PORAC)* 

Employee Only  
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

207 
$634.00 

$1,186.00 
$1,507.00 

$634.00 
$1,186.00 
$1,507.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

N/A N/A 

UNITED HEALTHCARE ALLIANCE 
HMO CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only  
Employee + 1 Dependent 
Employee + 2 or more 

187 
$652.08 

$1,304.16 
$1,695.41 

$642.00 
$1,218.00 
$1,559.00 

$10.08 
$86.16 

$136.41 

$647.00 
$1,228.00 
$1,579.00 

$5.08 
$76.16 

$116.41 
 


