## **2014 CAIPERS Health Benefits Program Basic Plan Rates**

HEALTH PLAN	Enrolled Employee & Eligible Dependents	Plan Number	Total	All Employee Groups (except Unit 6)		Unit 6	
			Monthly	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount
			Premium	Paid by	Paid by	Paid by	Paid by
				CSU	Employee	CSU	Employee
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS SELECT HMO CALIFORNIA	Employee Only		\$622.53	\$622.53	\$0.00	\$622.53	\$0.00
	Employee + 1 Dependent	181	\$1,245.06	\$1,218.00	\$27.06	\$1,228.00	\$17.06
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,618.58	\$1,559.00	\$59.58	\$1,579.00	\$39.58
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS TRADITIONAL HMO CALIFORNIA	Employee Only		\$670.36	\$642.00	\$28.36	\$647.00	\$23.36
	Employee + 1 Dependent	180	\$1,340.72	\$1,218.00	\$122.72	\$1,228.00	\$112.72
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,742.94	\$1,559.00	\$183.94	\$1,579.00	\$163.94
BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ CALIFORNIA	Employee Only		\$655.02	\$642.00	\$13.02	\$647.00	\$8.02
	Employee + 1 Dependent	141	\$1,310.04	\$1,218.00	\$92.04	\$1,228.00	\$82.04
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,703.05	\$1,559.00	\$144.05	\$1,579.00	\$124.05
BLUE SHIELD NETVALUE CALIFORNIA	Employee Only		\$575.78	\$575.78	\$0.00	\$575.78	\$0.00
	Employee + 1 Dependent	042	\$1,151.56	\$1,151.56	\$0.00	\$1,151.56	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,497.03	\$1,497.03	\$0.00	\$1,497.03	\$0.00
KAISER PERMANENTE CALIFORNIA	Employee Only		\$661.61	\$642.00	\$19.61	\$647.00	\$14.61
	Employee + 1 Dependent	056	\$1,323.22	\$1,218.00	\$105.22	\$1,228.00	\$95.02
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,720.19	\$1,559.00	\$161.19	\$1,579.00	\$141.19
PERSCARE	Employee Only		\$698.73	\$642.00	\$56.73	\$647.00	\$51.73
	Employee + 1 Dependent	278	\$1,397.46	\$1,218.00	\$179.46	\$1,228.00	\$169.46
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,816.70	\$1,559.00	\$257.70	\$1,579.00	\$237.70
PERS CHOICE	Employee Only		\$643.53	\$642.00	\$1.53	\$643.53	\$0.00
	Employee + 1 Dependent	222	\$1,287.06	\$1,218.00	\$69.06	\$1,228.00	\$59.06
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,673.18	\$1,559.00	\$114.18	\$1,579.00	\$94.18
PERS SELECT CALIFORNIA	Employee Only		\$594.95	\$594.95	\$0.00	\$594.95	\$0.00
	Employee + 1 Dependent	045	\$1,189.90	\$1,189.90	\$0.00	\$1,189.90	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,546.87	\$1,546.87	\$0.00	\$1,546.87	\$0.00
PEACE OFFICERS RESEARCH	Employee Only		\$634.00	\$634.00	\$0.00		
ASSOCIATION OF CALIFORNIA	Employee + 1 Dependent	207	\$1,186.00	\$1,186.00	\$0.00	N/A	N/A
(PORAC)*	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,507.00	\$1,507.00	\$0.00		
UNITED HEALTHCARE ALLIANCE HMO CALIFORNIA	Employee Only		\$652.08	\$642.00	\$10.08	\$647.00	\$5.08
	Employee + 1 Dependent	187	\$1,304.16	\$1,218.00	\$86.16	\$1,228.00	\$76.16
	Employee + 2 or more		\$1,695.41	\$1,559.00	\$136.41	\$1,579.00	\$116.41